

Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-080-9 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 8/28/2017 In control: Operations Committee

On agenda: 9/11/2017 **Final action:** 9/25/2017

Title: Award of Contract S06029C01, South Shore Water Reclamation Facility Medium Voltage Switchgear

Replacement Project, and Approve Changes in Total Project Costs

Sponsors: Executive Director

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 02_OP_AW_S06029C01_Med_Voltage_Swgr_Replace_legislative_file.pdf, 2.

02_OP_AW_S06029C01_Med_Voltage_Swgr_Replace_fiscal note.pdf, 3. 02_OP_AW_S06029C01_Med_Voltage_Swgr_Replace_SWMBE.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/25/2017	1	Commission	Adopted by a Voice Vote	Pass
9/11/2017	1	Operations Committee	Approved by a Voice Vote	Pass

Award of Contract S06029C01, South Shore Water Reclamation Facility Medium Voltage Switchgear Replacement Project, and Approve Changes in Total Project Costs

RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that Contract S06029C01, South Shore Water Reclamation Facility Medium Voltage Switchgear Replacement Project, is awarded to Pieper Electric, Inc., in the amount of \$2,859,980, and that the Executive Director is directed to execute a contract on behalf of the District.

FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the total project cost for Project S06029, South Shore Water Reclamation Facility Medium Voltage Switchgear Replacement Project, is decreased by \$787,172 for an amended total project cost of \$3,747,894, and that a corresponding change is made to the total project cost for Project M99001, Allowance for Cost and Schedule Changes.